SUMMARY OF PRICE CHANGES 

Twenty-one (21) equities appreciated in price during the week, higher  than Sixteen (16) equities of 
the previous week. Forty-one (41) equities depreciated in price, higher than Thirty-eight (38) equities 
of the previous week, while one hundred and eighteen (118) equities remained unchanged lower 
than one hundred and twenty-six (126) equities recorded in the preceding week. 

Top 10 Price Gainers 

Company Open Close Gain (N) % Change

CAVERTON OFFSHORE SUPPORT GRP PLC 0.86          1.10 0.24 27.91

LAFARGE AFRICA PLC 43.01       50.00 6.99 16.25

TOTAL NIGERIA PLC 290.00     329.99 39.99 13.79